
Marlborough District Council Community Grants 
Approved 2015-16 

Community Services 
Organisation Description Grant 

Marlborough Youth Development Trust   Kiwi Can programme in schools 2016  $2,750.00 
SPCA Marlborough   Vet bills for adoption $1,500.00 
Epilepsy NZ - Nelson/Marlborough   Operational expenses for support 

services  
$1,300.00 

Supporting Families Marlborough  Programmes for people in need  $2,750.00 
Bread of Life Trust Operational grant for continued services $2,500.00 
Seniornet Marlborough  Operating costs for services $2,300.00 
Diabetes Marlborough Operating costs for services $2,800.00 
Marlborough Hospice Trust Communications & admin costs $3,000.00 
Awatere Early Learning Centre Operational costs for rural preschool $3,000.00 
Life Education Trust Annual Operating costs $2,500.00 
Marlborough Community Foodbank Upgrade of van $3,000.00 
Parenting Place Delivery of youth programmes in schools $500.00 

 
Marlborough Community Development 
Trust 

Operational grant to provide programmes $2,750.00 

Autism NZ Costs to provide services in Marlborough $750.00 
Kenepuru Volunteer Rural Fire Shipping container to store fire 

equipment 
$1,000.00 

Birthright Marlborough Recreational activities for children $800.00 
Barnardos Marlborough Active Dads programme delivery $2,250.00 
Lifeline Marlborough Rent & salary for 24/7 service $4,500.00 
Blind Foundation Counselling service for clients $4500.00 
Open Home Marlborough Operating grant for services to families $4,500.00 
Blenheim Playcentre Operating grant for early childhood 

centre 
$3,000.00 

Community Elder Care Equipment for technology sessions for 
elderly 

$750.00 

Salvation Army NZ Trust Equipment for the Emergency Relief 
Caravan 

$2,750.00 

Alzheimer's Marlborough Replace vehicle for Day programme 
transport 

$4,500.00 

Cancer Society Volunteer expenses for service delivery $1,500.00 
St Marks Society Upgrade of Group meeting room $2,000.00 
Waitaria Bay Settlers Hall Upgrade to hall kitchen $2,250.00 
Wairau Youth & Family Trust Community Children's Worker salary $1,750.00 
NZ Council of Victim Support Continued provision of 24/7 service  $2,500.00 
Te Hauora o Ngati Rarua Youth Champions Wananga $800.00 

 
Maataa Waka - Kool Kaumatua Seminars for Kaumatua $750.00 
Presbyterian Support Synergy youth mentoring programme $4,500.00 
CCS Disability Action Nelson 
Marlborough 

Salary for office/admin position $2,250.00 



 
 

Environment 
Organisation Description Grant 

Kaipupu Point Mainland Island 
Society  

 Salary and equipment   $4,250.00 
 

Picton Dawn Chorus Predator eradication project in Picton $1,750.00 
Conservation Kids Website upgrade and maintenance $500.00 

 
Sport and Recreation 

Organisation Description Grant 
Renwick Cricket Club Sports Centre fees $250.00 
Blenheim Golf Club Purchase new mower $2,000.00 
Brooklyn Croquet Club Maintenance of greens $400.00 
Picton Golf Club Maintenance of fairways & greens $600.00 
Marlborough Tennis Association Rental fee for use of facilities $1,250.00 
Tasman Regional Sports Trust Co-ordination of community hubs $2,500.00 

Pelorus Netball Club Venue hire of facilities  $500.00 
Blenheim Roller Skating Club Purchase equipment to increase use $2,250.00 
Blenheim Rowing Club Purchase quad four rowing boat $3,500.00 
Wairau Anglican Parish Christmas community activities in 

Renwick 
$750.00 

Rarangi Golf Club Repair mower to maintain course $750.00 

Waikawa Waka Ama Whanau  New uniforms for members. $500.00 
 


	Marlborough District Council Community Grants Approved 2015-16

